

# City of Charlotte

Charlotte-Mecklenburg Government Center 600 East 4th Street Charlotte, NC 28202

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 15-19689, Version: 1

### Nominations to the Neighborhood Matching Grants Fund

### **Action:**

Nominate residents to serve as specified.

#### **Staff Resource(s):**

Stephanie Kelly, City Clerk's Office

#### **Explanation**

- One appointment for a Business Representative for a partial term beginning upon appointment and ending April 15, 2024.
  - Stephanie Al-Zubaidy did not meet attendance requirements.
- One appointment for a Business Representative for a partial term beginning upon appointment and ending April 15, 2023, and a two-year term beginning April 16, 2023, and ending April 15, 2025.
  - Jamal Cook did not meet attendance requirements.
- Two appointments for a Neighborhood Representative for a partial term beginning upon appointment and ending April 15, 2024.
  - Andwele Beatty did not meet attendance requirements.
  - Debbie Rubenstein did not meet attendance requirements.

#### Attachment(s)

Neighborhood Matching Grants Fund Applications